

Press Release Immediate Release

STC at International Tokyo Toy Show

[Hong Kong, 9 June 2023] During 8th and 9th June, 2023, the International Tokyo Toy Show was held at the Tokyo International Exhibition Center (Tokyo Big Sight) in Japan. STC (Hong Kong Standards and Testing Centre) was one of the exhibitors. During the exhibition, many toy producers and purchasers sought professional consultation at STC's booth. STC gave out information on the latest regulations and testing standards for toys in detail, and proffered various solutions to questions raised. STC took the opportunity to introduce its scope of services, highlighting STC's toy safety testing service and long track record. These STC services have long assisted clients in ensuring product compliance before market entry, thus enhancing the quality and safety of products and delivering successful market entry and product launch. Many visitors expressed keen interest and eagerness in finding out more about STC's services and obtaining STC's professional assistance.

Please contact us for more information regarding STC's toy safety testing service.

About STC

Established in 1963, STC (Hong Kong Standards and Testing Centre) is Hong Kong's first independent, not-for-profit testing, inspection and certification organization. STC offers a wide range of conformity assessment services on products covering Toys, Children's products, Textile, Apparel, Footwear, Furniture, Electrical and Electronic Products, Medical Devices, Food as well as Chemical and Pharmaceutical products. In order to meet the global demand for testing and certification services, not only has STC set up testing facilities and customer service offices in China's major cities such as Dongguan, Shanghai, Changzhou and Guangxi, but also in countries like Vietnam, Japan, the USA and Germany.

For more details about STC, please visit our website: www.stc.group.

Media Contact:

Ms. Aster Chiu Tel: +852 2666 1813 Email: asterchiu@stc.group

Business Cooperation:

Ms. Janet Wong Tel: +852 2666 1895 Email: janetwong@stc.group

###